ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Abelia (AUS)
Airbound
Aircon

Arikara

Arissa

Ashram

Bella Spumante
Big Mona (USA)
Break of Dawn
Brigtnumberfive
Bursary

Call of the Hunt
Captain's Catch
Care to Dance (CAN)
Cashmere 'n Caviar
Cat's Paw
Celestina
Champenois
Chanukah
Chennai Babe
Cio-Cio (ARG)
Clematis
Consequentially
Cordial Report
Cornucopia
Cranberry Gold
Cup of Rubies
Dark Journey
District Six (IRE)
Dive (USA)
Empress Award
Equina

Evil Woman
Experience Counts
Fairyinthewind
Felicity Flyer
Fortissimus
Fragrant Al
Garibondy

Generous Anna (AUS)

Girolata (IRE)
Goldandsilver
Grecian Dancer
Green Goddess (IRE)
In Like Flynn
Jackodore

Janis

Joan Ranger

Josi di Nero (AUS)
Julila

Juzztine

King's Temptress
Little Bristol

Love Bird

Love Galore

Lunar Express (USA)
Make it Raine (AUS)
Manousckas Beaut
Marquesa Naranja (IRE)
Mela Stregata
Millenium Reign

Abound
Village Green
Sahnish Girl
Alexis Zorba

Bohemian Grove

Bosnay
Grace Upon Grace

Wehaveasituation
Dance Mo

Cat's Meow

Marie Mancini

See You in a Bit
Plum Blossom
Essential

Deoch an Doris
Roadlesstravelled f.
District Twelve

Enchanting Lady
Every Endeavour

Lord Milori
Facile Flyer

Winter Fragrance

Monte Cinto
Golden Tatjana
Grecian Palace
Maldano

Fast Track

Josi Mo

First Masterpiece
Hoodwinked

Racing Pigeon
Piton de Neige
Mo Express
Dizzy Heights
Kitty Mo

Mela Strength

PO PO TR0 OO0 TTTPTOTTTTTTO0O00TO0O00 OO0

Sex Sire

William Longsword
Time Thief (AUS)
Flower Alley (USA)
Time Thief (AUS)
Erupt (IRE)

Potala Palace
Querari (GER)
Visionaire (USA)
Potala Palace
William Longsword
Oratorio (IRE)
Elusive Fort
Master of My Fate
Royal Mo (USA)
Master of My Fate
Pomodoro
Pomodoro

Willow Magic (AUS)
Louis the King
Pomodoro

Master of My Fate
Ideal World (USA)
William Longsword
What a Winter
Pomodoro

William Longsword
Captain of All
Captain of All
Twice Over (GB)
William Longsword
Horizon

William Longsword
Visionaire (USA)
Royal Mo (USA)

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Vercingetorix
William Longsword
What a Winter
Pomodoro
Captain of All
Erupt (IRE)

Erupt (IRE)

Potala Palace

The United States (IRE)
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Pomodoro
Pomodoro

Coup de Grace (USA)

Royal Mo (USA)
Quasillo (GER)
Oratorio (IRE)
Canford Cliffs (IRE)

Coup de Grace (USA)

Fire Away (USA)
Erupt (IRE)

Royal Mo (USA)
Global View (USA)
Royal Mo (USA)
Pomodoro
Silvano (GER)
Pomodoro

Lot Box

73
74
75
76
77
78
53
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105



Dam Name Sex Sire Lot Box

Moonlit Venice Venetian Moonlight f.  Lancaster Bomber (USA) 28
Morethanthat (AUS) More Than All f.  Captain of All 29
Muriel's Story And Action c. Fire Away (USA) 30
Mysterious Jet Jet Green f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 31
Nautic Spirit (AUS) Spirit's Unite c. The United States (IRE) 32
Nicety Alley of Fact c. Flower Alley (USA) 33
Nossa (GB) Night Vigil f. Vercingetorix 34
Ocean's Swell Ocean Palace  f. Potala Palace 35
Oklahoma Sky String of Lights  f.  Global View (USA) 36
Oriental Oak Oriental Dream . Querari (GER) 37
Pearl of Bahrain Mountain of Smoke c. Erupt (IRE) 38
Perfidia Tender Offer f. Oratorio (IRE) 39
Perini Perini Palace f. Time Thief (AUS) 40
Possible Dream c. Pomodoro 41
Princess Milo f.  Pomodoro 42
Princess Sassi Prince of Tibet  c. Potala Palace 43
Purple Orchid (GB) Purpleninjaturtle c. Time Thief (AUS) 44
Red Azalea (AUS) Azaleas for All f.  Captain of All 45
Risk All Roll of the Dice c. Flower Alley (USA) 46
Royal Jubilee f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 47
Rustar Dhow Dhow Solo f. Oratorio (IRE) 48
Saltire Lines Crossed  c. Canford Cliffs (IRE) 49
Sassy Sal (AUS) Becky Sharp f.  Rafeef (AUS) 50
Schiffer Runway Bomb  f. Lancaster Bomber (USA) 51
Scorching Palace Revolt c. Potala Palace 52
Sugar Almond Sugary Sweet f. Erupt (IRE) 54
Sugar Pie Sugar Blast c. Erupt (IRE) 55
Sugerpova c. Global View (USA) 56
Sun at Midnight Mrs Shackleton f. Captain of All 57
Sylvanite Shout atthe Moon . Erupt (IRE) 58
Tambalang f.  Pomodoro 59
Tango Queen f.  Potala Palace 60
Timeous f.  Pomodoro 61
Travel Up Front Thunderanddust c¢. Erupt (IRE) 62
Triple Digit c. Royal Mo (USA) 63
Upper House f. Erupt (IRE) 64
Uptothemoon It's Up to Me f. Time Thief (AUS) 65
Valediction Graduation Time c¢. Time Thief (AUS) 66
Vice Versa Switcheroo c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 67
Vintage Rose Amongst the Thoms ¢. Flower Alley (USA) 68
Vishna Bulgarian Time . Time Thief (AUS) 69
Wafigah Successful Lady f. Captain of All 70
We Have Lift Off c. William Longsword 71
West Ridge Mo Ridge c. Royal Mo (USA) 72



