

## ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam	Name	Sex Sire	Lot Box
Abelia (AUS)		f. William Longsword	73
Airbound	Abound	c. Time Thief (AUS)	74
Aircon	Village Green	f. Flower Alley (USA)	75
Arikara	Sahnish Girl	f. Time Thief (AUS)	76
Arisa	Alexis Zorba	c. Erupt (IRE)	77
Ashram		f. Potala Palace	78
Bella Spumante	Bohemian Grove	c. Querari (GER)	53
Big Mona (USA)		c. Visionaire (USA)	79
Break of Dawn	Bosnay	f. Potala Palace	80
Brigntnumberfive	Grace Upon Grace	f. William Longsword	81
Bursary		c. Oratorio (IRE)	82
Call of the Hunt		f. Elusive Fort	83
Captain's Catch	Wehaveasituation	f. Master of My Fate	84
Care to Dance (CAN)	Dance Mo	f. Royal Mo (USA)	85
Cashmere 'n Caviar		f. Master of My Fate	86
Cat's Paw	Cat's Meow	f. Pomodoro	87
Celestina		f. Pomodoro	88
Champenois		c. Willow Magic (AUS)	89
Chanukah	Marie Mancini	f. Louis the King	90
Chennai Babe		c. Pomodoro	91
Cio-Cio (ARG)	See You in a Bit	f. Master of My Fate	92
Clematis	Plum Blossom	f. Ideal World (USA)	93
Consequently	Essential	f. William Longsword	94
Cordial Report		c. What a Winter	95
Cornucopia		c. Pomodoro	96
Cranberry Gold		f. William Longsword	97
Cup of Rubies	Deoch an Doris	f. Captain of All	98
Dark Journey	Roadlesstravelled	f. Captain of All	99
District Six (IRE)	District Twelve	c. Twice Over (GB)	100
Dive (USA)		c. William Longsword	101
Empress Award		f. Horizon	102
Equina	Enchanting Lady	f. William Longsword	103
Evil Woman	Every Endeavour	c. Visionaire (USA)	104
Experience Counts		c. Royal Mo (USA)	105
Fairyinthewind	Lord Milori	c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	1
Felicity Flyer	Facile Flyer	f. Vercingetorix	2
Fortissimus		c. William Longsword	3
Fragrant Al	Winter Fragrance	c. What a Winter	4
Garibondy		c. Pomodoro	5
Generous Anna (AUS)		c. Captain of All	6
Girolata (IRE)	Monte Cinto	f. Erupt (IRE)	7
Goldandsilver	Golden Tatjana	f. Erupt (IRE)	8
Grecian Dancer	Grecian Palace	f. Potala Palace	9
Green Goddess (IRE)	Maldano	c. The United States (IRE)	10
In Like Flynn	Fast Track	f. Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	11
Jackodore		f. Pomodoro	12
Janis		c. Pomodoro	13
Joan Ranger		c. Coup de Grace (USA)	14
Josi di Nero (AUS)	Josi Mo	f. Royal Mo (USA)	15
Julila		c. Quasillo (GER)	16
Juzztine	First Masterpiece	f. Oratorio (IRE)	17
King's Temptress	Hoodwinked	c. Canford Cliffs (IRE)	18
Little Bristol		f. Coup de Grace (USA)	19
Love Bird	Racing Pigeon	f. Fire Away (USA)	20
Love Galore	Piton de Neige	f. Erupt (IRE)	21
Lunar Express (USA)	Mo Express	c. Royal Mo (USA)	22
Make it Raine (AUS)	Dizzy Heights	f. Global View (USA)	23
Manousckas Beaut	Kitty Mo	f. Royal Mo (USA)	24
Marquesa Naranja (IRE)		f. Pomodoro	25
Mela Stregata	Mela Strength	c. Silvano (GER)	26
Millenium Reign		f. Pomodoro	27

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot Box</b>
Moonlit Venice	Venetian Moonlight	f.	Lancaster Bomber (USA)	28
Morethanthat (AUS)	More Than All	f.	Captain of All	29
Muriel's Story	And Action	c.	Fire Away (USA)	30
Mysterious Jet	Jet Green	f.	Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)	31
Nautic Spirit (AUS)	Spirit's Unite	c.	The United States (IRE)	32
Nicety	Alley of Fact	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	33
Nossa (GB)	Night Vigil	f.	Vercingetorix	34
Ocean's Swell	Ocean Palace	f.	Potala Palace	35
Oklahoma Sky	String of Lights	f.	Global View (USA)	36
Oriental Oak	Oriental Dream	f.	Querari (GER)	37
Pearl of Bahrain	Mountain of Smoke	c.	Erupt (IRE)	38
Perfidia	Tender Offer	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	39
Perini	Perini Palace	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	40
Possible Dream		c.	Pomodoro	41
Princess Milo		f.	Pomodoro	42
Princess Sassi	Prince of Tibet	c.	Potala Palace	43
Purple Orchid (GB)	Purpleninjarturtle	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	44
Red Azalea (AUS)	Azaleas for All	f.	Captain of All	45
Risk All	Roll of the Dice	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	46
Royal Jubilee		f.	Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)	47
Rustar Dhow	Dhow Solo	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	48
Saltire	Lines Crossed	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	49
Sassy Sal (AUS)	Becky Sharp	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	50
Schiffer	Runway Bomb	f.	Lancaster Bomber (USA)	51
Scorching	Palace Revolt	c.	Potala Palace	52
Sugar Almond	Sugary Sweet	f.	Erupt (IRE)	54
Sugar Pie	Sugar Blast	c.	Erupt (IRE)	55
Sugerpova		c.	Global View (USA)	56
Sun at Midnight	Mrs Shackleton	f.	Captain of All	57
Sylvanite	Shout at the Moon	f.	Erupt (IRE)	58
Tambalang		f.	Pomodoro	59
Tango Queen		f.	Potala Palace	60
Timeous		f.	Pomodoro	61
Travel Up Front	Thunderanddust	c.	Erupt (IRE)	62
Triple Digit		c.	Royal Mo (USA)	63
Upper House		f.	Erupt (IRE)	64
Uptothemoon	It's Up to Me	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	65
Valediction	Graduation Time	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	66
Vice Versa	Switcheroo	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	67
Vintage Rose	Amongst the Thorns	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	68
Vishna	Bulgarian Time	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	69
Wafiqah	Successful Lady	f.	Captain of All	70
We Have Lift Off		c.	William Longsword	71
West Ridge	Mo Ridge	c.	Royal Mo (USA)	72